Kris Mayberry, Sawyer County Clerk P.O. Box 836, Hayward, Wisconsin 54843 email address – county.clerk@sawyercountygov.org telephone numbers 715.634.4866 and 877.699.4110 fax number 715.634.3666



May 24, 2008

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I, Sawyer County Clerk Kris Mayberry, hereby certify the following to be a copy of a draft of a portion of the minutes of the meeting of the Sawyer County Board of Supervisors held June 19, 2008:

The Board reviewed Town of Winter Board of Supervisors Resolution 2004-4 and Town of Draper Board of Supervisors Resolution #2-2008 recommending the name of "Kocmoud Lake" for the unnamed lake located on the boundary of the Town of Winter and the Town of Draper in Section 25 and 36, Township 40 North, Range 5 West; and in Section 31, Township 40 North, Range 4 West; in the County of Sawyer, State of Wisconsin. Motion by Vitcenda, 2nd by Mizerka, to approve the recommendation of the Town of Winter Board of Supervisors and the Town of Draper Board of Supervisors. Motion carried.

Kris Mayberry Sawyer County Clerk

copy: file

TOWN OF WINTER Resolution 2003-4

WHEREAS the Town of Winter Board of Supervisors has been contacted with a request to approve naming a lake, part of which is located in Sections 25 and 36 of Township 40 North, Range 5 West, "Kocmoud Lake" and

WHEREAS research has shown that the lake is truly an unnamed lake and

WHEREAS there is no known objection from any person to the naming of the lake Kocmoud Lake

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Town of Winter Board of Supervisors approves and encourages the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources to establish "Kocmoud Lake" as the official name of the previously unnamed lake located in Sections 25 and 36, Township 40 North, Range 5 West, Town of Winter, Sawyer County, Wisconsin.

Approved this 30th Day of September, 2003.

Wayne Geist, Chairman

David Kinsley, 1st Supervisor

Larry Johnson, 2nd Supervisor

Arlene Bishop, Clerk/Treasurer

TOWN OF DRAPER RESOLUTION #2 – 2008

Whereas, the following Resolution was adopted by the Town of Draper Board of Supervisors at the regular monthly meeting of April 14, 2008; they do hereby ordain That the unnamed lake located in the Towns of Winter and Draper, T40NR4&5W, Sections 25, 36, 31; will from this date forward by named Kocmoud Lake

Town of Draper Board of Supervisors

Richard Burt, Chairman

William Heath, First Supervisor

Edwina Lukaszewski, Second Supervisor

Signed this 14th day of April, 2008

Brenda Adler Clerk



Hwy. 70 Winter, WI 54896

3

1

3

3

3

1

3

7

-

4

3

1

1

3

3

4

3

Winter Lumber Inc.

715-266-7321 Fax: 715-266-2807

Lumber, Treated Lumber, Trusses, Ensulation, Sheeting, Siding, Metal Products, Hardware, Plumbing, Electrical, Painting Supplies, PPG Paints & Stains, Sikkens Products TWP Stains • Marvin Window Dealer • Weather Shield Window Dealer • Window & Screen Repair L.P. Tank Exchange - 20# & 100# Cylinders

Menday-Friday 7:30 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.

Computer Aided Drawings Available

Saturday Summer 7:30 a.m. - 3:00 p.m. Winter 7:30 a.m. - 1:00 p.m.

